## Agenda

Sixty-third Regular Meeting of the Twenty-Ninth Town Council of Highland Regular Plenary Meeting of Monday, March 28, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. Agenda organized pursuant to Section 2.05.090 of the Highland Municipal Code This meeting will be broadcast as an electronic meeting, future electronic meeting status to be determined by this evenings' activities

People may observe and record the meeting for live streaming by joining the meeting on the Zoom platform:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83419631349?pwd=U09HaC9QR3ordG9NbVZQajRRT WVDdz09

Meeting ID: 834 1963 1349 Passcode: 440640 One tap mobile +13017158592,,83419631349#,,,,\*440640# US (Washington DC) +13126266799,,83419631349#,,,,\*440640# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 720 707 2699 US (Denver) Meeting ID: 834 1963 1349 Passcode: 440640 Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/knPZw8K0s

Prayer:	Thomas Black
Pledge of Allegiance:	Thomas Black
Roll Call:	
	Bernie Zemen
HIGHLAND	Mark J. Schocke
	Thomas (Tom) Plack

A GREAT PLACE TO CALL HOME

Thomas (Tom) Black Roger Sheeman

## Minutes of Previous Session: Minutes of the Regular Meeting of 14 March 2022

The Town of Highland acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the American with Disabilities Act of 1990. In order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special services (i.e. sign interpretative services, alternative audio/visual devices, etc.) for participation in or access to Municipal sponsored public programs, services and or meetings, the Town of Highland requests that individuals make requests for these services forty-eight (48) hours ahead of the scheduled program, service and or meeting. To make arrangements, contact the ADA Coordinator for the Town of Highland at (219) 972-7595.

Special Orders:	1. Tax Abatements (applications are included in packet)
	2. Appropriations Enactment 2022-09 An enactment receipting monies from a
	<ul><li>former employee into budget for bullet proof vests</li><li>3. Appropriations Enactment 2022-10 An enactment receipting monies from</li></ul>
	HITDA reimbursement
COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC or	This portion of the Town Council Meeting is reserved for persons who desire to
VISITORS	address the Town Council regarding matters on the agenda. Persons addressing the Town Council are requested to limit their presentations to <b>two (2) minutes</b> and encouraged to avoid repetitious comments.
Communications:	
Staff Reports:	<february 14="" 2022="" completed="" march="" reports=""></february>
Appointments:	Legislative Appointments
	Redevelopment Commission (1) appointments to be made by Town Council.     (Note: Currently held by Cyril Huerter)
Unfinished Business &	• 4 <sup>th</sup> of July Celebration Musician and Vendor Contracts (not yet received
General Orders:	from Mr. Reed)
	Ordinance 1764.1760-D Wage & Salary 2022 AMENDMENT
	2022-03 Works Board Order to Award Concrete
	<ul> <li>2022-04 Works Board Order to Award Paving</li> <li>2022-05 Works Board Order for Tree Service Quote with Documents</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>2022-05 Works Board Order for Thee Service Quote with Documents</li> <li>2022-06 Works Board Order to Purchase Police Vehicles</li> </ul>
	• Ordinance 1765 Establishing the Policy by which Members of Boards and
	Commissions can participate by Electronic Means
	Arbor Day Proclamation 2022
NEW BUSINESS:	
Comments or Remarks from	Councilor Bernie Zemen
the Town Council: (Good of the Order)	Councilor Mark Schocke
	Councilor Thomas Black
	Councilor Roger Sheeman
COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC or VISITORS	This portion of the Town Council Meeting is reserved for persons who desire to address the Town Council. Depending on the nature of the comments, the Town Council may direct the staff to address the topic or follow-up on matters that may arise from public comments. If necessary, the matter may be set for action at a future meeting. Persons addressing the Town Council are requested to limit their presentations to <b>two (2) minutes</b> and encouraged to avoid repetitious comments.

The Town of Highland acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the American with Disabilities Act of 1990. In order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special services (i.e. sign interpretative services, alternative audio/visual devices, etc.) for participation in or access to Municipal sponsored public programs, services and or meetings, the Town of Highland requests that individuals make requests for these services forty-eight (48) hours ahead of the scheduled program, service and or meeting. To make arrangements, contact the ADA Coordinator for the Town of Highland at (219) 972-7595.

ACTION TO PAY Accounts Payable	Accounts payable vouchers March 16 to March 29, 2020 in the amount of
Vouchers	\$533,32974. Payroll Docket for the payday of March 11, 2022 in the amount of
	\$ <u>237,622.87.</u>
	\$ <u>231,622.81.</u>

ADJOURNMENT

The Town of Highland acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the American with Disabilities Act of 1990. In order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special services (i.e. sign interpretative services, alternative audio/visual devices, etc.) for participation in or access to Municipal sponsored public programs, services and or meetings, the Town of Highland requests that individuals make requests for these services forty-eight (48) hours ahead of the scheduled program, service and or meeting. To make arrangements, contact the ADA Coordinator for the Town of Highland at (219) 972-7595.